#### **PUBLIC HEARING**

#### DELAWARE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

# DELAWARE COUNTY 2025 TENTATIVE BUDGET

### **NOVEMBER 26, 2024**

The Delaware County Board of Supervisors held a Public Hearing concerning Delaware County 2025 Tentative Budget in the Board of Supervisors' Room of the Senator Charles D. Cook County Office Building, 111 Main Street, Delhi, New York, at 1:00 p.m. on Wednesday, November 26, 2024, Chairman Tina Molé presiding.

Chairman Molé called the hearing to order and read the notice of public hearing:

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING DELAWARE COUNTY 2025 TENTATIVE BUDGET

**PLEASE TAKE NOTICE** that the Delaware County Board of Supervisors will hold a public hearing on Tuesday, November 26, 2024 at 1:00 p.m. in the Board of Supervisors Room of the Senator Charles D. Cook County Office Building, 111 Main Street, Delhi, NY on the 2025 Tentative Budget.

Pursuant to Section 359 of the County Law, the maximum salaries that may be fixed and payable during said fiscal year to members of the Board of Supervisors and the Chairman thereof, respectively, are hereby specified as follows:

18 members of the Board of Supervisors (each)	\$16,465
1 Chairman of the Board of Supervisors	\$75,588

All persons interested in speaking concerning the proposed budget will be heard at the aforementioned time and place. Disabled citizens who require assistance in attending said public hearing or in furnishing comments or suggestions should contact the Clerk of the Board to request assistance at (607) 832-5110.

Dated: November 20, 2024

Penny A. Bishop
Clerk of the Board
Delaware County Board of Supervisors

Chairman Molé stated that a sign-in sheet is being passed around and asked that anyone wishing to speak to please stand and state their full name and the town they are from.

Since no one wished to speak, Chairman Molé declared the hearing adjourned at 1:02 p.m.